 50 MHz to 3.5 GHz, 45 dB RF Detector
Data Sheet AD8312
Rev. B Document Feedback
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other
rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No
license is granted by implication or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

(CB-6-2)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description
Package
Outline
Branding
Information
Ordering
Quantity
AD8312ACBZ-P7 –40°C to +85°C 6-Ball WLCSP, 7” Pocket Tape and Reel CB-6-2 Q00 3000
AD8312ACBZ-P2 –40°C to +85°C 6-Ball WLCSP, 7” Pocket Tape and Reel CB-6-2 Q00 250
AD8312-EVALZ  Evaluation Board
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
AD8312 Data Sheet
Rev. B | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
©2005–2015 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D05260-0-12/15(B)
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  AD8312ACBZ-P7  AD8312-EVALZ
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
	REVISION HISTORY
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ESD CAUTION
	PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	APPLICATIONS INFORMATION
	BASIC CONNECTIONS
	TRANSFER FUNCTION IN TERMS OF SLOPE AND INTERCEPT
	Filter Capacitor
	Input Coupling Options
	Increasing the Logarithmic Slope
	Effect of Waveform Type on Intercept
	Temperature Drift
	Operation Above 2.5 GHz